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PRINCE OF WALES | School Year 2024-25

SECONDARY SCHOOL School Fee Schedule

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Standardized GENERAL SCHOOL FEE

Fee Type Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr. 10 Gr.11 Gr.12
Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility

activities, student council

Gr. 8 Camp, Gr. 9 Activities & Grouse Mountain $350.00 $90.00

Valedictory Fee (Gr. 12) $80.00
includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer

Total $380.00 $120.00 $30.00 $30.00 | $110.00
Optional Fees Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12
PE Strip - not required $55.00 $55.00 | $55.00 | $55.00 $55.00
Locks (2 locks for Gr. 8 students - gym/hall) $38.00 $19.00 | $19.00 | $19.00 $19.00
Graduation Dinner & Dance Fee (Gr. 12) $150.00
includes: tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer

TREK PROGRAM

TREK is a district integrated outdoor education program for Grade 10 students. The program must annually generate
funds through a $1400 TREK Student Fee (bursaries are available upon request) and fundraising projects, to pay for
equipment and field trip expenses. There is a $200 nonrefundable deposit required upon acceptance into the program.
The remainder of the fees are paid at the start of the school year.

PW MINI

Mini school enrichment fee: $180 covers costs for in-house workshops, guest speakers, field trips (Bard on the Beach,
Pacific Cinemethique, Arts Club Theatres, Vancouver Opera), Math exams, Science shows, workbooks, and school
service projects. Additional Field studies activities are not included in this enrichment fee. Total fees for the year are
approximately $1100.
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Standardized SUPPLEMENTAL FEE

AP Calculus 12 $140.00 exam fee per course $140.00
(Subject to change per AP/USD exchange rate)

Visual & Media Arts (inclusive) Description

Art8 sketchbook $10.00

Art9/10 supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00

Art11/12 supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $35.00

(including graphics)

Photography 9/10 cost for photo paper beyond the basic requirements $20.00

Photography 11/12 cost for photo paper beyond the basic requirements $35.00

Ceramics 10-12 supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00

Digital Video & Graphic Arts Supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00

9-12

Home Ec. 8 better ingredients, more labs $5.00

Foods 9/10 better ingredients, more labs $35.00

Foods 11/12 (including better ingredients, more labs $45.00

International & Food Art)

Food Safe Fee for all students in Food Safe Certification and workbook $25.00

Foods 11/12

Textiles 9-12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects

Music 9-12 (Band & Choir) Deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals

(approximately $50-$100)

Technical Studies Description Cost

TechEd. 8 better materials $5.00

All Grades 9-12 Courses Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee
(approximately $30.00)

Physical Education Description Cost

Beginner Hockey Ice Rental $300.00

All other Hockey Courses Ice Rental $1,250.00
Transportation $700.00
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Refundable Workbook Deposits

Deposits may be charged for optional student workbooks. A refund will be
issued if the resource is returned in its original condition - without any markings
or damage. No refund will be issued if the item is damaged or written in. The
following is a list of workbooks often used at PW. This list may not include all
workbooks and is subject to change.

Business Education Description Cost
Accounting 11 Workbook Deposit $28.00
Financial Accounting 12 Workbook Deposit $28.00
ET Description Cost
Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Workbook Deposit $30.00
Math8 &9 Workbook Deposit $20.00
Pre-calculus 11 Workbook Deposit $30.00
Calculus 12 Workbook Deposit $40.00
AP Calculus 12 Workbook Deposit $40.00
Modern Languages Description Cost
French 8 Workbook Deposit $25.00
French 9/10 Workbook Deposit $20.00
ELL Workbook - Workbook Deposit $20.00
(all levels)

Science Description Cost
Life Sciences 11 Workbook Deposit (Digital-1 SEM; No refund $14.00) $30.00
Anatomy & Physiology 12 Workbook Deposit (Digital-1 SEM; No refund $14.00) $30.00
Science 8-10 Workbook Deposit $18.00
Physics 11/12 Workbook Deposit $40.00
Chemistry 11/12 Workbook Deposit (Digital-1 SEM; No refund $14.00) $40.00
English Description Cost
English 10 Workbook Deposit $14.00
Transitional English Workbook Deposit $14.00

Certification Programs Description
PE10 CPR Certification $35.00
PE11 Coaching - Certification $50.00

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

Optional Field Trips/Activities for all courses

Fees may be charged

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged
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